

NOV 1:9 2010

EXAMINER

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H10000250543 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

:	GRAY ROBINSON,	P.A.
;	075154001651	
:	(321)727-8100	
r	(321)984-4122	
	;	: GRAY ROBINSON, : 075154001651 : (321)727-8100 : (321)984-4122

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

VED Amio: 4 Of Stat	Certificate of Status	ND, LLC	TAL SE
AH IO: AH IO: Y Of ST	Certified Copy	1	CRE NOV
ill on isu	Page Count	03	
	Estimated Charge	\$155.00	SET 8
10 NOV			AH 8:09

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Nov. 18. 2010 10:40AM

e,

(((H10000250543 3)))

No. 0348 Pro No. 2 No. 0348 SECONETERY OF STA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MIMA LAND, LLC

The undersigned persons hereby adopt these Articles of Organization in order to form a limited liability company under Chapter 608 of the *Florida Statutes*.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be MIMA LAND, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Company shall commence upon execution of these Articles and shall exist perpetually.

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u>

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful business activity that is not prohibited with respect to a limited liability company organized according to the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV – ADDRESS

The initial street and mailing address of the principal place of business of the Company is 1223 Gateway Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32901.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address in Florida of the initial registered office of the Company is 1795 West Nasa Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32901. The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Company at that address is Philip F. Nohr.

Nov. 18. 2010 10:40AM - (((H10000250543 3)))

No. 0348 P. 3

1

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. The members and managers are:

Names:	Addresses:	
JOSEPH McCLURE	1223 Gateway Drive Melbourne, FL 32901	IS NON OF
JAMES A. RONALDSON	1223 Gateway Drive Melbourne, FL 32901	ARSSEE P
AL O'CONNELL	1223 Gateway Drive Melbourne, FL 32901	STATE STATE
RICHRD A. NESCIO, JR.	1223 Gateway Drive Melbourne, FL 32901	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have duly executed these Articles of Organization on the $\cancel{D^{n}}$ day of November, 2010 in accordance with Section 608.407, *Florida Statutes*, and Section 608.408, *Florida Statutes*.

Joseph A. McClure, M.D., Member and Manager

James M. Ronaldson, M.D., Momber and Manager

Al O'Connell, Member and Manager

Richard A. Nescio, Jr.,

Member and Manager

•

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

FIRST, that MIMA LAND, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated by the Articles of Organization in the City of Melbourne, County of Brevard, State of Florida, has named PHILIP F. NOHRR, 1795 West Nasa Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32901, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the obligations of a registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, and I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Chapter relative to keeping open said office.

Philip F. Moler



(((H10000250543 3))) # 563216 v1